



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **C.O.(COMM.IPD-CR) 37/2025**

SUNEEL KUMAR JAIN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sachin S., Mr. Krishnan V. and Ms.
Shruthi Srinivasan, Advocates.

versus

RHUGVED PHARMACETICALS AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. N. Mahabir and Mr. Udit Gupta,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

%

08.01.2026

1. Neither the reply on behalf of respondent nor the rejoinder in response thereto nor even the documents stated to have been filed by the respondents, are on record.
2. Learned counsel for the parties are requested to ensure that the pleadings are completed before the next date of hearing. The said pleadings may be filed within one week from date after removing objections, if any.
3. A written note of submissions not exceeding two pages in bullet points may also be filed with cross reference to the page numbers of the documents that the parties seek to rely on. Citation of judgments may also be referred to in the same note.
4. List on 30.04.2026.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

JANUARY 8, 2026

Sumit