



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **C.O.(COMM.IPD-CR) 37/2025 & I.A.-12114/2026**

SUNEEL KUMAR JAIN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sachin S., Mr. Vijayant Dalal and
Mr. Swarnim Nandwana, Advocates.

versus

RHUGVED PHARMACETICALS AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Appearance not given.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

%

30.04.2026

List on 14.10.2026.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

APRIL 30, 2026

kct